

BP19-04 - City of Midland: Sunglo Street Paving Project																
City of Midland - Engineering Services; April 14, 2021																
BID TAB					JD King			Danny's Ashpalt Paving			Jones Bros.			Reece Albert, Inc		
Bid Item	Pay Note	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Total	Actual Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Actual Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Actual Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Actual Bid Total
1	M1	Mobilization	6	MO	\$ 8,363.53	\$ 50,181.18	\$ 50,181.18	\$ 19,014.00	\$ 114,087.00	\$ 114,084.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 25,985.00	\$ 155,910.00	\$ 155,910.00
2	M2	Erosion/Sediment Control	6	MO	\$ 14,901.08	\$ 89,406.48	\$ 89,406.48	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 40,260.00	\$ 40,260.00
3	M3	Traffic Control	6	MO	\$ 2,134.47	\$ 12,806.82	\$ 12,806.82	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00
4	M4	Job Site Safety	6	MO	\$ 2,631.55	\$ 15,789.30	\$ 15,789.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00
5	M5	Seeding & Stabilization	1.5	ACRE	\$ 1,406.57	\$ 2,109.86	\$ 2,109.86	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
6	M6	Spraying Watering	1	LS	\$ 10,660.48	\$ 10,660.48	\$ 10,660.48	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
1	D1	Preparation of Right-Of-Way	5	ACRE	\$ 2,222.35	\$ 11,126.75	\$ 11,111.75	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00
2	D2	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	8770	CY	\$ 24.95	\$ 219,061.00	\$ 218,811.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 35,957.00	\$ 35,957.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 68,844.50	\$ 68,844.50	\$ 9.75	\$ 85,507.50	\$ 85,507.50
3	D3	Unclassified Ditch Excavation	2829	CY	\$ 23.59	\$ 66,736.11	\$ 66,736.11	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,974.00	\$ 16,974.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 26,592.60	\$ 26,592.60	\$ 9.80	\$ 27,724.20	\$ 27,724.20
4	D4	Removal & Disposal of Existing Unclassified Pavement	262	SY	\$ 5.01	\$ 1,312.62	\$ 1,312.62	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,742.00	\$ 10,742.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,048.00
1	SD1	4.0' x 2.0' Reinforced Conrete Box Culvert	55	LF	\$ 814.32	\$ 44,787.60	\$ 44,787.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 323.40	\$ 17,787.00	\$ 17,787.00	\$ 608.50	\$ 33,467.50	\$ 33,467.50
2	SD2	Reinforced Concrete Safety End Treatment	2	EA	\$ 9,171.39	\$ 18,342.78	\$ 18,342.78	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,242.50	\$ 16,485.00	\$ 16,485.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
3	SD3	Open Trenching of Storm Drain (0' - 10' Deep)	79	LF	\$ 151.88	\$ 11,998.52	\$ 11,998.52	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 4,562.25	\$ 4,562.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00
4	SD4	8" Jointed Reinforced Conrete Pilot Swale & Side-Slope	17	SY	\$ 410.40	\$ 6,976.80	\$ 6,976.80	\$ 184.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 130.20	\$ 2,213.40	\$ 2,213.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
1	P1	Subgrade Preparation (Depth ≤ 8")	17416	SY	\$ 3.69	\$ 64,265.04	\$ 64,265.04	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,832.00	\$ 34,832.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 78,372.00	\$ 78,372.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,416.00	\$ 17,416.00
2	P2	Unclassified Embankment (Density Controlled)	20	CY	\$ 64.93	\$ 1,298.60	\$ 1,298.60	\$ 490.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00
3	P3	8" Jointed Reinforced Concrete Pavement	351	SY	\$ 102.70	\$ 36,047.70	\$ 36,047.70	\$ 84.00	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 130.20	\$ 45,700.20	\$ 45,700.20	\$ 101.60	\$ 35,661.60	\$ 35,661.60
4	P4	2" Type D HMAc Asphalt Pavement Surface Course (PG70-22, 110 LBS / SY @ 1" Thick)	1500	TON	\$ 116.09	\$ 174,135.00	\$ 174,135.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 93.20	\$ 139,800.00	\$ 139,800.00	\$ 95.20	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 142,800.00
5	P5	3" Type C HMAc Asphalt Pavement Surface Course (PG64-22, 110 LBS / SY @ 1" Thick)	2250	TON	\$ 116.18	\$ 261,405.00	\$ 261,405.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 87.10	\$ 195,975.00	\$ 195,975.00	\$ 94.85	\$ 213,412.50	\$ 213,412.50
6	P6	Asphalt Thickened Edge Conrete-Asphalt Pavement	30	SY	\$ 228.44	\$ 6,853.20	\$ 6,853.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 98.47	\$ 2,954.10	\$ 2,954.10	\$ 56.80	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 1,704.00
7	P7	12" Fliexible Base (Type A, Grade 4)	17416	SY	\$ 17.51	\$ 304,954.16	\$ 304,954.16	\$ 27.50	\$ 478,940.00	\$ 478,940.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 217,700.00	\$ 217,700.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 176,772.40	\$ 176,772.40
8	P8	Bituminous Prime Coat (MC-30 or AEP, 0.20 Gal / SY)	2725	GAL	\$ 4.78	\$ 13,025.50	\$ 13,025.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 12,807.50	\$ 12,807.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
9	P9	Tack Coat (MC-30 or AEP, 0.10 Gal / SY)	1363	GAL	\$ 4.59	\$ 6,256.17	\$ 6,256.17	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,247.55	\$ 5,247.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 4,089.00
10	P10	6" Concrete Fillet	203	SY	\$ 76.18	\$ 15,464.54	\$ 15,464.54	\$ 102.00	\$ 20,706.00	\$ 20,706.00	\$ 103.95	\$ 21,101.85	\$ 21,101.85	\$ 77.75	\$ 15,783.25	\$ 15,783.25
11	P11	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	49	SY	\$ 212.47	\$ 10,411.03	\$ 10,411.03	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 103.95	\$ 5,093.55	\$ 5,093.55	\$ 101.05	\$ 4,951.45	\$ 4,951.45
12	P12	6" Concrete Commercial Driveway	1024	SY	\$ 61.47	\$ 62,945.28	\$ 62,945.28	\$ 95.00	\$ 97,280.00	\$ 97,280.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 109,670.40	\$ 109,670.40	\$ 89.85	\$ 92,006.40	\$ 92,006.40
13	P13	Concrete Ribbon Curb & Gutter	9742	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,130.00	\$ 146,130.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 214,324.00	\$ 214,324.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 204,582.00	\$ 204,582.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 154,897.80	\$ 154,897.80
14	P14	Existing Manhole Ring & Cover Adjustment	14	EA	\$ 1,176.45	\$ 16,470.30	\$ 16,470.30	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 17,360.00
					Base Bid Total =	\$ 1,680,957.82	\$ 1,680,693.32	Base Bid Total =	\$ 1,888,863.00	\$ 1,888,860.00	Base Bid Total =	\$ 1,357,926.40	\$ 1,357,926.40	Base Bid Total =	\$ 1,285,572.60	\$ 1,285,572.60
							(\$264.50)			(\$3.00)			\$0.00			\$0.00